
LINIE 42 40 42 40 40 42 40 40 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 40

Hinweis V V V

54.4 30.5 00.6 26.6 30.6 59.6 07.7 29.7 59.7 29.8 59.8 29.9 59.9 29.10 59.10 29.11 59.11 29.12 59.12 29.13 59.13 29.14 59.14 29.15 59.15 29.16 59.16 29.17 59.17 29.18 59.18 29.19

55.4 31.5 01.6 27.6 31.6 00.7 08.7 30.7 00.8 30.8 00.9 30.9 00.10 30.10 00.11 30.11 00.12 30.12 00.13 30.13 00.14 30.14 00.15 30.15 00.16 30.16 00.17 30.17 00.18 30.18 00.19 30.19

56.4 32.5 02.6 29.6 32.6 02.7 10.7 32.7 02.8 32.8 02.9 32.9 02.10 32.10 02.11 32.11 02.12 32.12 02.13 32.13 02.14 32.14 02.15 32.15 02.16 32.16 02.17 32.17 02.18 32.18 02.19 32.19

57.4 33.5 03.6 30.6 33.6 03.7 11.7 33.7 03.8 33.8 03.9 33.9 03.10 33.10 03.11 33.11 03.12 33.12 03.13 33.13 03.14 33.14 03.15 33.15 03.16 33.16 03.17 33.17 03.18 33.18 03.19 33.19

59.4 35.5 05.6 32.6 35.6 05.7 13.7 35.7 05.8 35.8 05.9 35.9 05.10 35.10 05.11 35.11 05.12 35.12 05.13 35.13 05.14 35.14 05.15 35.15 05.16 35.16 05.17 35.17 05.18 35.18 05.19 35.19

00.5 38.5 08.6 34.6 38.6 08.7 14.7 28.7 38.7 08.8 38.8 08.9 38.9 08.10 38.10 08.11 38.11 08.12 38.12 08.13 38.13 08.14 38.14 08.15 38.15 08.16 38.16 08.17 38.17 08.18 38.18 08.19 38.19

01.5 39.5 09.6 35.6 39.6 09.7 15.7 29.7 39.7 09.8 39.8 09.9 39.9 09.10 39.10 09.11 39.11 09.12 39.12 09.13 39.13 09.14 39.14 09.15 39.15 09.16 39.16 09.17 39.17 09.18 39.18 09.19 39.19

02.5 40.5 10.6 37.6 40.6 11.7 17.7 31.7 41.7 11.8 41.8 11.9 41.9 11.10 41.10 11.11 41.11 11.12 41.12 11.13 41.13 11.14 41.14 11.15 41.15 11.16 41.16 11.17 41.17 11.18 41.18 11.19 41.19

03.5 41.5 11.6 38.6 41.6 12.7 18.7 32.7 42.7 12.8 42.8 12.9 42.9 12.10 42.10 12.11 42.11 12.12 42.12 12.13 42.13 12.14 42.14 12.15 42.15 12.16 42.16 12.17 42.17 12.18 42.18 12.19 42.19

04.5 42.5 12.6 40.6 42.6 14.7 20.7 34.7 44.7 14.8 44.8 14.9 44.9 14.10 44.10 14.11 44.11 14.12 44.12 14.13 44.13 14.14 44.14 14.15 44.15 14.16 44.16 14.17 44.17 14.18 44.18 14.19 44.19

06.5 44.5 14.6 42.6 44.6 16.7 22.7 36.7 46.7 16.8 46.8 16.9 46.9 16.10 46.10 16.11 46.11 16.12 46.12 16.13 46.13 16.14 46.14 16.15 46.15 16.16 46.16 16.17 46.17 16.18 46.18 16.19 46.19

07.5 45.5 15.6 43.6 45.6 17.7 23.7 37.7 47.7 17.8 47.8 17.9 47.9 17.10 47.10 17.11 47.11 17.12 47.12 17.13 47.13 17.14 47.14 17.15 47.15 17.16 47.16 17.17 47.17 17.18 47.18 17.19 47.19

08.5 46.5 16.6 44.6 46.6 18.7 24.7 38.7 48.7 18.8 48.8 18.9 48.9 18.10 48.10 18.11 48.11 18.12 48.12 18.13 48.13 18.14 48.14 18.15 48.15 18.16 48.16 18.17 48.17 18.18 48.18 18.19 48.19

09.5 47.5 17.6 45.6 47.6 19.7 25.7 39.7 49.7 19.8 49.8 19.9 49.9 19.10 49.10 19.11 49.11 19.12 49.12 19.13 49.13 19.14 49.14 19.15 49.15 19.16 49.16 19.17 49.17 19.18 49.18 19.19 49.19

10.5 48.5 18.6 46.6 48.6 20.7 26.7 40.7 50.7 20.8 50.8 20.9 50.9 20.10 50.10 20.11 50.11 20.12 50.12 20.13 50.13 20.14 50.14 20.15 50.15 20.16 50.16 20.17 50.17 20.18 50.18 20.19 50.19

10.5 18.5 48.5 20.6 47.6 48.6 22.7 50.7 22.8 50.8 22.9 50.9 22.10 50.10 22.11 50.11 22.12 50.12 22.13 50.13 22.14 50.14 22.15 50.15 22.16 50.16 22.17 50.17 22.18 50.18 22.19 52.19

| 19.5 | 21.6 48.6 | 23.7 | 23.8 | 23.9 | 23.10 | 23.11 | 23.12 | 23.13 | 23.14 | 23.15 | 23.16 | 23.17 | 23.18 | 23.19 53.19

| 20.5 | 22.6 49.6 | 24.7 | 24.8 | 24.9 | 24.10 | 24.11 | 24.12 | 24.13 | 24.14 | 24.15 | 24.16 | 24.17 | 24.18 | 24.19 54.19

| 21.5 | 23.6 50.6 | 25.7 | 25.8 | 25.9 | 25.10 | 25.11 | 25.12 | 25.13 | 25.14 | 25.15 | 25.16 | 25.17 | 25.18 | 25.19 55.19

| 22.5 | 24.6 51.6 | 26.7 | 26.8 | 26.9 | 26.10 | 26.11 | 26.12 | 26.13 | 26.14 | 26.15 | 26.16 | 26.17 | 26.18 | 26.19 56.19

| 23.5 | 25.6 52.6 | 27.7 | 27.8 | 27.9 | 27.10 | 27.11 | 27.12 | 27.13 | 27.14 | 27.15 | 27.16 | 27.17 | 27.18 | 27.19 57.19

| 24.5 | 26.6 53.6 | 28.7 | 28.8 | 28.9 | 28.10 | 28.11 | 28.12 | 28.13 | 28.14 | 28.15 | 28.16 | 28.17 | 28.18 | 28.19 58.19

| 25.5 | 27.6 54.6 | 29.7 | 29.8 | 29.9 | 29.10 | 29.11 | 29.12 | 29.13 | 29.14 | 29.15 | 29.16 | 29.17 | 29.18 | 29.19 59.19

| 26.5 | 28.6 55.6 | 30.7 | 30.8 | 30.9 | 30.10 | 30.11 | 30.12 | 30.13 | 30.14 | 30.15 | 30.16 | 30.17 | 30.18 | 30.19 00.20

11.5 49.5 49.6 51.7 51.8 51.9 51.10 51.11 51.12 51.13 51.14 51.15 51.16 51.17 51.18

12.5 50.5 50.6 53.7 53.8 53.9 53.10 53.11 53.12 53.13 53.14 53.15 53.16 53.17 53.18

Hauptbahnhof ab

Wirtschaftskammer

Landesregierung

Domplatz

Heiligengeistplatz 12 an

Heiligengeistplatz 12 ab

Heuplatz

Stadtwerke

Morogasse

Klinikum Klagenfurt a.W.

Sonnengasse

Th.-Schmid-Gasse

Ehrentaler Straße

Schönhofsiedlung

Annabichl an

Annabichl ab

Tessendorfer Straße

Daungasse

Randgasse

Tessendorf

Laudonkaserne

Rebhuhnweg

Jägerweg

Walddorf an

Annabichl Friedhof ab

Flughafen / Airport an

�

94 ·A b e n d l i n i e

LINIE 40 42
�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

Montag - FreitagHauptbahnhof-Heiligengeistplatz-Klinikum-Annabichl-Walddorf/Flughafen  

)  V ... verkehrt nur an Schultagen

LINIE 42 40 42 40 40 42 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 40

Hinweis V V V

13.5 56.5 56.6 06.7 56.7 56.8 56.9 56.10 56.11 56.12 56.13 56.14 56.15 56.16 56.17 56.18

14.5 57.5 57.6 07.7 57.7 57.8 57.9 57.10 57.11 57.12 57.13 57.14 57.15 57.16 57.17 57.18

15.5 58.5 58.6 08.7 58.7 58.8 58.9 58.10 58.11 58.12 58.13 58.14 58.15 58.16 58.17 58.18

| 26.5 | 30.6 55.6 | | 30.7 | 30.8 | 30.9 | 30.10 | 30.11 | 30.12 | 30.13 | 30.14 | 30.15 | 30.16 | 30.17 | 30.18 | 30.19 00.20

| 27.5 | 31.6 56.6 | | 31.7 | 31.8 | 31.9 | 31.10 | 31.11 | 31.12 | 31.13 | 31.14 | 31.15 | 31.16 | 31.17 | 31.18 | 31.19 01.20

16.5 28.5 59.5 32.6 57.6 00.7 10.7 32.7 00.8 32.8 00.9 32.9 00.10 32.10 00.11 32.11 00.12 32.12 00.13 32.13 00.14 32.14 00.15 32.15 00.16 32.16 00.17 32.17 00.18 32.18 00.19 32.19 02.20

18.5 30.5 01.6 34.6 59.6 02.7 12.7 34.7 02.8 34.8 02.9 34.9 02.10 34.10 02.11 34.11 02.12 34.12 02.13 34.13 02.14 34.14 02.15 34.15 02.16 34.16 02.17 34.17 02.18 34.18 02.19 34.19 04.20

30.5 05.6 35.6 59.6 05.7 13.7 35.7 05.8 35.8 05.9 35.9 05.10 35.10 05.11 35.11 05.12 35.12 05.13 20.13 35.13 05.14 35.14 05.15 35.15 05.16 35.16 05.17 35.17 05.18 35.18 05.19 35.19 05.20

31.5 06.6 36.6 00.7 06.7 14.7 36.7 06.8 36.8 06.9 36.9 06.10 36.10 06.11 36.11 06.12 36.12 06.13 21.13 36.13 06.14 36.14 06.15 36.15 06.16 36.16 06.17 36.17 06.18 36.18 06.19 36.19 06.20

32.5 07.6 37.6 01.7 07.7 15.7 37.7 07.8 37.8 07.9 37.9 07.10 37.10 07.11 37.11 07.12 37.12 07.13 22.13 37.13 07.14 37.14 07.15 37.15 07.16 37.16 07.17 37.17 07.18 37.18 07.19 37.19 07.20

33.5 08.6 38.6 02.7 08.7 16.7 38.7 08.8 38.8 08.9 38.9 08.10 38.10 08.11 38.11 08.12 38.12 08.13 23.13 38.13 08.14 38.14 08.15 38.15 08.16 38.16 08.17 38.17 08.18 38.18 08.19 38.19 08.20

34.5 09.6 39.6 03.7 09.7 18.7 39.7 09.8 39.8 09.9 39.9 09.10 39.10 09.11 39.11 09.12 39.12 09.13 24.13 39.13 09.14 39.14 09.15 39.15 09.16 39.16 09.17 39.17 09.18 39.18 09.19 39.19 09.20

35.5 10.6 41.6 05.7 11.7 | 41.7 11.8 41.8 11.9 41.9 11.10 41.10 11.11 41.11 11.12 41.12 11.13 | 41.13 11.14 41.14 11.15 41.15 11.16 41.16 11.17 41.17 11.18 41.18 11.19 41.19 11.20

36.5 11.6 43.6 07.7 13.7 19.7 43.7 13.8 43.8 13.9 43.9 13.10 43.10 13.11 43.11 13.12 43.12 13.13 25.13 43.13 13.14 43.14 13.15 43.15 13.16 43.16 13.17 43.17 13.18 43.18 13.19 43.19 13.20

37.5 12.6 44.6 08.7 14.7 21.7 44.7 14.8 44.8 14.9 44.9 14.10 44.10 14.11 44.11 14.12 44.12 14.13 26.13 44.13 14.14 44.14 14.15 44.15 14.16 44.16 14.17 44.17 14.18 44.18 14.19 44.19 14.20

38.5 13.6 45.6 09.7 15.7 23.7 45.7 15.8 45.8 15.9 45.9 15.10 45.10 15.11 45.11 15.12 45.12 15.13 27.13 45.13 15.14 45.14 15.15 45.15 15.16 45.16 15.17 45.17 15.18 45.18 15.19 45.19 15.20

40.5 15.6 47.6 11.7 17.7 27.7 47.7 17.8 47.8 17.9 47.9 17.10 47.10 17.11 47.11 17.12 47.12 17.13 29.13 47.13 17.14 47.14 17.15 47.15 17.16 47.16 17.17 47.17 17.18 47.18 17.19 47.19 17.20

41.5 20.6 50.6 13.7 20.7 28.7 50.7 20.8 50.8 20.9 50.9 20.10 50.10 20.11 50.11 20.12 50.12 20.13 50.13 20.14 50.14 20.15 50.15 20.16 50.16 20.17 50.17 20.18 50.18 20.19 50.19 20.20

42.5 21.6 51.6 14.7 21.7 29.7 51.7 21.8 51.8 21.9 51.9 21.10 51.10 21.11 51.11 21.12 51.12 21.13 51.13 21.14 51.14 21.15 51.15 21.16 51.16 21.17 51.17 21.18 51.18 21.19 51.19 21.20

42.5 21.6 52.6 15.7 22.7 30.7 52.7 22.8 52.8 22.9 52.9 22.10 52.10 22.11 52.11 22.12 52.12 22.13 52.13 22.14 52.14 22.15 52.15 22.16 52.16 22.17 52.17 22.18 52.18 22.19 52.19 22.20

43.5 22.6 53.6 16.7 23.7 31.7 53.7 23.8 53.8 23.9 53.9 23.10 53.10 23.11 53.11 23.12 53.12 23.13 53.13 23.14 53.14 23.15 53.15 23.16 53.16 23.17 53.17 23.18 53.18 23.19 53.19 23.20

44.5 23.6 54.6 17.7 24.7 32.7 54.7 24.8 54.8 24.9 54.9 24.10 54.10 24.11 54.11 24.12 54.12 24.13 54.13 24.14 54.14 24.15 54.15 24.16 54.16 24.17 54.17 24.18 54.18 24.19 54.19 24.20

46.5 24.6 55.6 18.7 25.7 33.7 55.7 25.8 55.8 25.9 55.9 25.10 55.10 25.11 55.11 25.12 55.12 25.13 55.13 25.14 55.14 25.15 55.15 25.16 55.16 25.17 55.17 25.18 55.18 25.19 55.19 25.20

Flughafen / Airport ab

St. Georgen Sandhof

Terndorf

Walddorf

Schlosswirt

Tessendorfer Straße

Annabichl an

Annabichl ab

Schönhofsiedlung

Ehrentaler Straße

Th.-Schmid-Gasse

Sonnengasse

Klinikum Klagenfurt a.W.

Morogasse

Stadtwerke

Heuplatz

Heiligengeistplatz 7 an

Heiligengeistplatz 7 ab

Benediktinerplatz

Karfreitstraße

Landesregierung

Wirtschaftskammer

Hauptbahnhof an

�

94 ·A b e n d l i n i e

LINIE 40 42
�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

Montag - FreitagWalddorf/Flughafen-Annabichl-Klinikum-Heiligengeistplatz-Hauptbahnhof  

)  V ... verkehrt nur an Schultagen

LINIE 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 40

Hinweis

00.5 30.5 00.6 30.6 59.6 29.7 59.7 29.8 59.8 29.9 59.9 29.10 59.10 29.11 59.11 29.12 59.12 29.13 59.13 29.14 59.14 29.15 59.15 29.16 59.16 29.17 59.17 29.18 59.18 29.19

01.5 31.5 01.6 31.6 00.7 30.7 00.8 30.8 00.9 30.9 00.10 30.10 00.11 30.11 00.12 30.12 00.13 30.13 00.14 30.14 00.15 30.15 00.16 30.16 00.17 30.17 00.18 30.18 00.19 30.19

02.5 32.5 02.6 32.6 02.7 32.7 02.8 32.8 02.9 32.9 02.10 32.10 02.11 32.11 02.12 32.12 02.13 32.13 02.14 32.14 02.15 32.15 02.16 32.16 02.17 32.17 02.18 32.18 02.19 32.19

03.5 33.5 03.6 33.6 03.7 33.7 03.8 33.8 03.9 33.9 03.10 33.10 03.11 33.11 03.12 33.12 03.13 33.13 03.14 33.14 03.15 33.15 03.16 33.16 03.17 33.17 03.18 33.18 03.19 33.19

05.5 35.5 05.6 35.6 05.7 35.7 05.8 35.8 05.9 35.9 05.10 35.10 05.11 35.11 05.12 35.12 05.13 35.13 05.14 35.14 05.15 35.15 05.16 35.16 05.17 35.17 05.18 35.18 05.19 35.19

08.5 38.5 08.6 38.6 08.7 38.7 08.8 38.8 08.9 38.9 08.10 38.10 08.11 38.11 08.12 38.12 08.13 38.13 08.14 38.14 08.15 38.15 08.16 38.16 08.17 38.17 08.18 38.18 08.19 38.19

09.5 39.5 09.6 39.6 09.7 39.7 09.8 39.8 09.9 39.9 09.10 39.10 09.11 39.11 09.12 39.12 09.13 39.13 09.14 39.14 09.15 39.15 09.16 39.16 09.17 39.17 09.18 39.18 09.19 39.19

10.5 40.5 10.6 40.6 11.7 41.7 11.8 41.8 11.9 41.9 11.10 41.10 11.11 41.11 11.12 41.12 11.13 41.13 11.14 41.14 11.15 41.15 11.16 41.16 11.17 41.17 11.18 41.18 11.19 41.19

11.5 41.5 11.6 41.6 12.7 42.7 12.8 42.8 12.9 42.9 12.10 42.10 12.11 42.11 12.12 42.12 12.13 42.13 12.14 42.14 12.15 42.15 12.16 42.16 12.17 42.17 12.18 42.18 12.19 42.19

12.5 42.5 12.6 42.6 14.7 44.7 14.8 44.8 14.9 44.9 14.10 44.10 14.11 44.11 14.12 44.12 14.13 44.13 14.14 44.14 14.15 44.15 14.16 44.16 14.17 44.17 14.18 44.18 14.19 44.19

14.5 44.5 14.6 44.6 16.7 46.7 16.8 46.8 16.9 46.9 16.10 46.10 16.11 46.11 16.12 46.12 16.13 46.13 16.14 46.14 16.15 46.15 16.16 46.16 16.17 46.17 16.18 46.18 16.19 46.19

15.5 45.5 15.6 45.6 17.7 47.7 17.8 47.8 17.9 47.9 17.10 47.10 17.11 47.11 17.12 47.12 17.13 47.13 17.14 47.14 17.15 47.15 17.16 47.16 17.17 47.17 17.18 47.18 17.19 47.19

16.5 46.5 16.6 46.6 18.7 48.7 18.8 48.8 18.9 48.9 18.10 48.10 18.11 48.11 18.12 48.12 18.13 48.13 18.14 48.14 18.15 48.15 18.16 48.16 18.17 48.17 18.18 48.18 18.19 48.19

17.5 47.5 17.6 47.6 19.7 49.7 19.8 49.8 19.9 49.9 19.10 49.10 19.11 49.11 19.12 49.12 19.13 49.13 19.14 49.14 19.15 49.15 19.16 49.16 19.17 49.17 19.18 49.18 19.19 49.19

18.5 48.5 18.6 48.6 20.7 50.7 20.8 50.8 20.9 50.9 20.10 50.10 20.11 50.11 20.12 50.12 20.13 50.13 20.14 50.14 20.15 50.15 20.16 50.16 20.17 50.17 20.18 50.18 20.19 50.19

20.5 48.5 20.6 48.6 22.7 50.7 22.8 50.8 22.9 50.9 22.10 50.10 22.11 50.11 22.12 50.12 22.13 50.13 22.14 50.14 22.15 50.15 22.16 50.16 22.17 50.17 22.18 50.18 22.19 52.19

21.5 | 21.6 | 23.7 | 23.8 | 23.9 | 23.10 | 23.11 | 23.12 | 23.13 | 23.14 | 23.15 | 23.16 | 23.17 | 23.18 | 23.19 53.19

22.5 | 22.6 | 24.7 | 24.8 | 24.9 | 24.10 | 24.11 | 24.12 | 24.13 | 24.14 | 24.15 | 24.16 | 24.17 | 24.18 | 24.19 54.19

23.5 | 23.6 | 25.7 | 25.8 | 25.9 | 25.10 | 25.11 | 25.12 | 25.13 | 25.14 | 25.15 | 25.16 | 25.17 | 25.18 | 25.19 55.19

24.5 | 24.6 | 26.7 | 26.8 | 26.9 | 26.10 | 26.11 | 26.12 | 26.13 | 26.14 | 26.15 | 26.16 | 26.17 | 26.18 | 26.19 56.19

25.5 | 25.6 | 27.7 | 27.8 | 27.9 | 27.10 | 27.11 | 27.12 | 27.13 | 27.14 | 27.15 | 27.16 | 27.17 | 27.18 | 27.19 57.19

26.5 | 26.6 | 28.7 | 28.8 | 28.9 | 28.10 | 28.11 | 28.12 | 28.13 | 28.14 | 28.15 | 28.16 | 28.17 | 28.18 | 28.19 58.19

27.5 | 27.6 | 29.7 | 29.8 | 29.9 | 29.10 | 29.11 | 29.12 | 29.13 | 29.14 | 29.15 | 29.16 | 29.17 | 29.18 | 29.19 59.19

28.5 | 28.6 | 30.7 | 30.8 | 30.9 | 30.10 | 30.11 | 30.12 | 30.13 | 30.14 | 30.15 | 30.16 | 30.17 | 30.18 | 30.19 00.20

49.5 49.6 51.7 51.8 51.9 51.10 51.11 51.12 51.13 51.14 51.15 51.16 51.17 51.18

50.5 50.6 53.7 53.8 53.9 53.10 53.11 53.12 53.13 53.14 53.15 53.16 53.17 53.18

Hauptbahnhof ab

Wirtschaftskammer

Landesregierung

Domplatz

Heiligengeistplatz 12 an

Heiligengeistplatz 12 ab

Heuplatz

Stadtwerke

Morogasse

Klinikum Klagenfurt a.W.

Sonnengasse

Th.-Schmid-Gasse

Ehrentaler Straße

Schönhofsiedlung

Annabichl an

Annabichl ab

Tessendorfer Straße

Daungasse

Randgasse

Tessendorf

Laudonkaserne

Rebhuhnweg

Jägerweg

Walddorf an

Annabichl Friedhof ab

Flughafen / Airport an

�

94 ·A b e n d l i n i e

LINIE 40 42
�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

SamstagHauptbahnhof-Heiligengeistplatz-Klinikum-Annabichl-Walddorf/Flughafen  



LINIE 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 40

Hinweis

56.5 56.6 56.7 56.8 56.9 56.10 56.11 56.12 56.13 56.14 56.15 56.16 56.17 56.18

57.5 57.6 57.7 57.8 57.9 57.10 57.11 57.12 57.13 57.14 57.15 57.16 57.17 57.18

58.5 58.6 58.7 58.8 58.9 58.10 58.11 58.12 58.13 58.14 58.15 58.16 58.17 58.18

31.5 | 30.6 | 30.7 | 30.8 | 30.9 | 30.10 | 30.11 | 30.12 | 30.13 | 30.14 | 30.15 | 30.16 | 30.17 | 30.18 | 30.19 00.20

32.5 | 31.6 | 31.7 | 31.8 | 31.9 | 31.10 | 31.11 | 31.12 | 31.13 | 31.14 | 31.15 | 31.16 | 31.17 | 31.18 | 31.19 01.20

33.5 59.5 32.6 00.7 32.7 00.8 32.8 00.9 32.9 00.10 32.10 00.11 32.11 00.12 32.12 00.13 32.13 00.14 32.14 00.15 32.15 00.16 32.16 00.17 32.17 00.18 32.18 00.19 32.19 02.20

35.5 01.6 34.6 02.7 34.7 02.8 34.8 02.9 34.9 02.10 34.10 02.11 34.11 02.12 34.12 02.13 34.13 02.14 34.14 02.15 34.15 02.16 34.16 02.17 34.17 02.18 34.18 02.19 34.19 04.20

36.5 05.6 35.6 05.7 35.7 05.8 35.8 05.9 35.9 05.10 35.10 05.11 35.11 05.12 35.12 05.13 35.13 05.14 35.14 05.15 35.15 05.16 35.16 05.17 35.17 05.18 35.18 05.19 35.19 05.20

37.5 06.6 36.6 06.7 36.7 06.8 36.8 06.9 36.9 06.10 36.10 06.11 36.11 06.12 36.12 06.13 36.13 06.14 36.14 06.15 36.15 06.16 36.16 06.17 36.17 06.18 36.18 06.19 36.19 06.20

38.5 07.6 37.6 07.7 37.7 07.8 37.8 07.9 37.9 07.10 37.10 07.11 37.11 07.12 37.12 07.13 37.13 07.14 37.14 07.15 37.15 07.16 37.16 07.17 37.17 07.18 37.18 07.19 37.19 07.20

39.5 08.6 38.6 08.7 38.7 08.8 38.8 08.9 38.9 08.10 38.10 08.11 38.11 08.12 38.12 08.13 38.13 08.14 38.14 08.15 38.15 08.16 38.16 08.17 38.17 08.18 38.18 08.19 38.19 08.20

40.5 09.6 39.6 09.7 39.7 09.8 39.8 09.9 39.9 09.10 39.10 09.11 39.11 09.12 39.12 09.13 39.13 09.14 39.14 09.15 39.15 09.16 39.16 09.17 39.17 09.18 39.18 09.19 39.19 09.20

41.5 10.6 41.6 11.7 41.7 11.8 41.8 11.9 41.9 11.10 41.10 11.11 41.11 11.12 41.12 11.13 41.13 11.14 41.14 11.15 41.15 11.16 41.16 11.17 41.17 11.18 41.18 11.19 41.19 11.20

42.5 11.6 43.6 13.7 43.7 13.8 43.8 13.9 43.9 13.10 43.10 13.11 43.11 13.12 43.12 13.13 43.13 13.14 43.14 13.15 43.15 13.16 43.16 13.17 43.17 13.18 43.18 13.19 43.19 13.20

43.5 12.6 44.6 14.7 44.7 14.8 44.8 14.9 44.9 14.10 44.10 14.11 44.11 14.12 44.12 14.13 44.13 14.14 44.14 14.15 44.15 14.16 44.16 14.17 44.17 14.18 44.18 14.19 44.19 14.20

44.5 13.6 45.6 15.7 45.7 15.8 45.8 15.9 45.9 15.10 45.10 15.11 45.11 15.12 45.12 15.13 45.13 15.14 45.14 15.15 45.15 15.16 45.16 15.17 45.17 15.18 45.18 15.19 45.19 15.20

46.5 15.6 47.6 17.7 47.7 17.8 47.8 17.9 47.9 17.10 47.10 17.11 47.11 17.12 47.12 17.13 47.13 17.14 47.14 17.15 47.15 17.16 47.16 17.17 47.17 17.18 47.18 17.19 47.19 17.20

50.5 20.6 50.6 20.7 50.7 20.8 50.8 20.9 50.9 20.10 50.10 20.11 50.11 20.12 50.12 20.13 50.13 20.14 50.14 20.15 50.15 20.16 50.16 20.17 50.17 20.18 50.18 20.19 50.19 20.20

51.5 21.6 51.6 21.7 51.7 21.8 51.8 21.9 51.9 21.10 51.10 21.11 51.11 21.12 51.12 21.13 51.13 21.14 51.14 21.15 51.15 21.16 51.16 21.17 51.17 21.18 51.18 21.19 51.19 21.20

51.5 21.6 52.6 22.7 52.7 22.8 52.8 22.9 52.9 22.10 52.10 22.11 52.11 22.12 52.12 22.13 52.13 22.14 52.14 22.15 52.15 22.16 52.16 22.17 52.17 22.18 52.18 22.19 52.19 22.20

52.5 22.6 53.6 23.7 53.7 23.8 53.8 23.9 53.9 23.10 53.10 23.11 53.11 23.12 53.12 23.13 53.13 23.14 53.14 23.15 53.15 23.16 53.16 23.17 53.17 23.18 53.18 23.19 53.19 23.20

53.5 23.6 54.6 24.7 54.7 24.8 54.8 24.9 54.9 24.10 54.10 24.11 54.11 24.12 54.12 24.13 54.13 24.14 54.14 24.15 54.15 24.16 54.16 24.17 54.17 24.18 54.18 24.19 54.19 24.20

54.5 24.6 55.6 25.7 55.7 25.8 55.8 25.9 55.9 25.10 55.10 25.11 55.11 25.12 55.12 25.13 55.13 25.14 55.14 25.15 55.15 25.16 55.16 25.17 55.17 25.18 55.18 25.19 55.19 25.20

Flughafen / Airport ab

St. Georgen Sandhof

Terndorf

Walddorf

Schlosswirt

Tessendorfer Straße

Annabichl an

Annabichl ab

Schönhofsiedlung

Ehrentaler Straße

Th.-Schmid-Gasse

Sonnengasse

Klinikum Klagenfurt a.W.

Morogasse

Stadtwerke

Heuplatz

Heiligengeistplatz 7 an

Heiligengeistplatz 7 ab

Benediktinerplatz

Karfreitstraße

Landesregierung

Wirtschaftskammer

Hauptbahnhof an

�

94 ·A b e n d l i n i e

LINIE 40 42
�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

SamstagWalddorf/Flughafen-Annabichl-Klinikum-Heiligengeistplatz-Hauptbahnhof  

LINIE 42 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42

Hinweis

50.5 50.6 50.7 50.8 50.9 50.10 50.11 50.12 50.13 50.14 50.15 50.16 50.17 50.18

51.5 51.6 51.7 51.8 51.9 51.10 51.11 51.12 51.13 51.14 51.15 51.16 51.17 51.18

52.5 52.6 52.7 52.8 52.9 52.10 52.11 52.12 52.13 52.14 52.15 52.16 52.17 52.18

53.5 53.6 53.7 53.8 53.9 53.10 53.11 53.12 53.13 53.14 53.15 53.16 53.17 53.18

55.5 55.6 55.7 55.8 55.9 55.10 55.11 55.12 55.13 55.14 55.15 55.16 55.17 55.18

00.6 00.7 00.8 00.9 00.10 00.11 00.12 00.13 00.14 00.15 00.16 00.17 00.18 00.19

01.6 01.7 01.8 01.9 01.10 01.11 01.12 01.13 01.14 01.15 01.16 01.17 01.18 01.19

02.6 02.7 02.8 02.9 02.10 02.11 02.12 02.13 02.14 02.15 02.16 02.17 02.18 02.19

03.6 03.7 03.8 03.9 03.10 03.11 03.12 03.13 03.14 03.15 03.16 03.17 03.18 03.19

04.6 04.7 04.8 04.9 04.10 04.11 04.12 04.13 04.14 04.15 04.16 04.17 04.18 04.19

06.6 06.7 06.8 06.9 06.10 06.11 06.12 06.13 06.14 06.15 06.16 06.17 06.18 06.19

07.6 07.7 07.8 07.9 07.10 07.11 07.12 07.13 07.14 07.15 07.16 07.17 07.18 07.19

08.6 08.7 08.8 08.9 08.10 08.11 08.12 08.13 08.14 08.15 08.16 08.17 08.18 08.19

09.6 09.7 09.8 09.9 09.10 09.11 09.12 09.13 09.14 09.15 09.16 09.17 09.18 09.19

10.6 10.7 10.8 10.9 10.10 10.11 10.12 10.13 10.14 10.15 10.16 10.17 10.18 10.19

10.6 10.7 10.8 10.9 10.10 10.11 10.12 10.13 10.14 10.15 10.16 10.17 10.18 10.19

| | 11.8 | 11.10 | 11.12 | 11.14 | 11.16 | 11.18 |

| | 12.8 | 12.10 | 12.12 | 12.14 | 12.16 | 12.18 |

| | 13.8 | 13.10 | 13.12 | 13.14 | 13.16 | 13.18 |

| | 14.8 | 14.10 | 14.12 | 14.14 | 14.16 | 14.18 |

| | 15.8 | 15.10 | 15.12 | 15.14 | 15.16 | 15.18 |

| | 16.8 | 16.10 | 16.12 | 16.14 | 16.16 | 16.18 |

| | 17.8 | 17.10 | 17.12 | 17.14 | 17.16 | 17.18 |

| | 18.8 | 18.10 | 18.12 | 18.14 | 18.16 | 18.18 |

11.6 11.7 11.9 11.11 11.13 11.15 11.17 11.19

12.6 12.7 12.9 12.11 12.13 12.15 12.17 12.19

Hauptbahnhof ab

Wirtschaftskammer

Landesregierung

Domplatz

Heiligengeistplatz 12 an

Heiligengeistplatz 12 ab

Heuplatz

Stadtwerke

Morogasse

Klinikum Klagenfurt a.W.

Sonnengasse

Th.-Schmid-Gasse

Ehrentaler Straße

Schönhofsiedlung

Annabichl an

Annabichl ab

Tessendorfer Straße

Daungasse

Randgasse

Tessendorf

Laudonkaserne

Rebhuhnweg

Jägerweg

Walddorf an

Annabichl Friedhof ab

Flughafen / Airport an

�

94 ·A b e n d l i n i e

LINIE 40 42
�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

Sonn.- und FeiertagHauptbahnhof-Heiligengeistplatz-Klinikum-Annabichl-Walddorf/Flughafen  

LINIE 42 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42 40 42

Hinweis

13.6 13.7 13.9 13.11 13.13 13.15 13.17 13.19

14.6 14.7 14.9 14.11 14.13 14.15 14.17 14.19

15.6 15.7 15.9 15.11 15.13 15.15 15.17 15.19

| | 18.8 | 18.10 | 18.12 | 18.14 | 18.16 | 18.18 |

| | 19.8 | 19.10 | 19.12 | 19.14 | 19.16 | 19.18 |

16.6 16.7 20.8 16.9 20.10 16.11 20.12 16.13 20.14 16.15 20.16 16.17 20.18 16.19

18.6 18.7 22.8 18.9 22.10 18.11 22.12 18.13 22.14 18.15 22.16 18.17 22.18 18.19

18.6 18.7 23.8 18.9 23.10 18.11 23.12 18.13 23.14 18.15 23.16 18.17 23.18 18.19

19.6 19.7 24.8 19.9 24.10 19.11 24.12 19.13 24.14 19.15 24.16 19.17 24.18 19.19

20.6 20.7 25.8 20.9 25.10 20.11 25.12 20.13 25.14 20.15 25.16 20.17 25.18 20.19

21.6 21.7 26.8 21.9 26.10 21.11 26.12 21.13 26.14 21.15 26.16 21.17 26.18 21.19

22.6 22.7 27.8 22.9 27.10 22.11 27.12 22.13 27.14 22.15 27.16 22.17 27.18 22.19

23.6 23.7 28.8 23.9 28.10 23.11 28.12 23.13 28.14 23.15 28.16 23.17 28.18 23.19

24.6 24.7 29.8 24.9 29.10 24.11 29.12 24.13 29.14 24.15 29.16 24.17 29.18 24.19

25.6 25.7 30.8 25.9 30.10 25.11 30.12 25.13 30.14 25.15 30.16 25.17 30.18 25.19

26.6 26.7 31.8 26.9 31.10 26.11 31.12 26.13 31.14 26.15 31.16 26.17 31.18 26.19

28.6 28.7 33.8 28.9 33.10 28.11 33.12 28.13 33.14 28.15 33.16 28.17 33.18 28.19

44.6 44.7 44.8 44.9 44.10 44.11 44.12 44.13 44.14 44.15 44.16 44.17 44.18 44.19

45.6 45.7 45.8 45.9 45.10 45.11 45.12 45.13 45.14 45.15 45.16 45.17 45.18 45.19

46.6 46.7 46.8 46.9 46.10 46.11 46.12 46.13 46.14 46.15 46.16 46.17 46.18 46.19

47.6 47.7 47.8 47.9 47.10 47.11 47.12 47.13 47.14 47.15 47.16 47.17 47.18 47.19

48.6 48.7 48.8 48.9 48.10 48.11 48.12 48.13 48.14 48.15 48.16 48.17 48.18 48.19

49.6 49.7 49.8 49.9 49.10 49.11 49.12 49.13 49.14 49.15 49.16 49.17 49.18 49.19

Flughafen / Airport ab

St. Georgen Sandhof

Terndorf

Walddorf

Schlosswirt

Tessendorfer Straße

Annabichl an

Annabichl ab

Schönhofsiedlung

Ehrentaler Straße

Th.-Schmid-Gasse

Sonnengasse

Klinikum Klagenfurt a.W.

Morogasse

Stadtwerke

Heuplatz

Heiligengeistplatz 7 an

Heiligengeistplatz 7 ab

Benediktinerplatz

Karfreitstraße

Landesregierung

Wirtschaftskammer

Hauptbahnhof an

�

94 ·A b e n d l i n i e

LINIE 40 42
�

gültig ab: 12.12.2021

Sonn.- und FeiertagWalddorf/Flughafen-Annabichl-Klinikum-Heiligengeistplatz-Hauptbahnhof  
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